

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/19/2020

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: August 19, 2020

| Call Order | Contract ID | Project(s) | # of Bids | Low Bidder | Estimated Cost | Corrected Bid | Percent of Estimate | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|----------------|-------------|------------|-----------|-------------------------|----------------|---------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|
| 001 | C23972 | IM0252-498 | 1 | SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. | \$213,123.88 | \$213,123.88 | 100.00% | \$0.00 |
| Letting Totals | | | 1 | | \$213,123.88 | \$213,123.88 | 100.00% | \$0.00 |

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description: Contract ID: C23972
I25 FROM MP 127 - 135-- ON CALL Maintenance Services to include pothole repair and traffic control.

| Rank | Vendor ID | Vendor Name | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid | Percent Of Estimate |
|------|-----------|-------------------------|--------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 1 | 870A | SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. | \$213,123.88 | 100.00% | 100.00% |
| 0 | -EST- | Engineer's Estimate | \$213,123.88 | 100.00% | 100.00% |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23972

| Item Code | Description | Quantity | (0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate | | (1) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | |
|-----------------|---|--------------|----------------------------------|-----------|--|-----------|------------|-------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | LCC: |
| 403-00720 | Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt) | 600.000 TON | 156.52000 | 93,912.00 | 156.52000 | 93,912.00 | | |
| 403-00800 | Emergency Pothole Repair | 90.000 TON | 268.51000 | 24,165.90 | 268.51000 | 24,165.90 | | |
| 403-09500 | Furnish Hot Mix Asphalt | 90.000 TON | 114.04000 | 10,263.60 | 114.04000 | 10,263.60 | | |
| 626-00307 | Mobilization (Patching)(Potholes) | 6.000 EACH | 543.05000 | 3,258.30 | 543.05000 | 3,258.30 | | |
| 626-00307 | Mobilization (Skim-Patch)(Paver) | 6.000 EACH | 1,900.68000 | 11,404.08 | 1,900.68000 | 11,404.08 | | |
| 626-00307 | Mobilization (Traffic Control) | 12.000 EACH | 553.86000 | 6,646.32 | 553.86000 | 6,646.32 | | |
| 630-00000 | Flagging | 288.000 HOUR | 27.69000 | 7,974.72 | 27.69000 | 7,974.72 | | |
| 630-00012 | Traffic Control Management | 12.000 DAY | 886.17000 | 10,634.04 | 886.17000 | 10,634.04 | | |
| 630-80341 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) | 36.000 EACH | 5.54000 | 199.44 | 5.54000 | 199.44 | | |
| 630-80342 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) | 24.000 EACH | 5.54000 | 132.96 | 5.54000 | 132.96 | | |
| 630-80343 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C) | 12.000 EACH | 5.54000 | 66.48 | 5.54000 | 66.48 | | |
| 630-80358 | Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type) | 4.000 EACH | 216.01000 | 864.04 | 216.01000 | 864.04 | | |
| 630-80359 | Portable Message Sign Panel | 12.000 DAY | 166.16000 | 1,993.92 | 166.16000 | 1,993.92 | | |
| 630-80360 | Drum Channelizing Device | 480.000 EACH | 2.22000 | 1,065.60 | 2.22000 | 1,065.60 | | |
| 630-85011 | Impact Attenuator (Temporary) | 60.000 DAY | 553.86000 | 33,231.60 | 553.86000 | 33,231.60 | | |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23972

| Item Code | Description | Quantity | (0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate | | (1) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | |
|------------------------------|-------------------|------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|------------|--------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 630-85041 | Mobile Attenuator | 12.000 DAY | 609.24000 | 7,310.88 | 609.24000 | 7,310.88 | | |
| Section Totals: | | | | \$213,123.88 | | \$213,123.88 | | |
| Contract Grand Totals | | | | \$213,123.88 | | \$213,123.88 | | |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/19/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Contract ID: C23972

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|--|-----------|-----------------|---------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| SECTION: | 0001 | BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0005 | 403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt) | 600.000 | 156.52000 | 156.52000 TON | 93,912.00 | 93,912.00 | 100.00% | 0.00 |
| 0010 | 403-00800 Emergency Pothole Repair | 90.000 | 268.51000 | 268.51000 TON | 24,165.90 | 24,165.90 | 100.00% | 0.00 |
| 0015 | 403-09500 Furnish Hot Mix Asphalt | 90.000 | 114.04000 | 114.04000 TON | 10,263.60 | 10,263.60 | 100.00% | 0.00 |
| 0020 | 626-00307 Mobilization (Patching)(Potholes) | 6.000 | 543.05000 | 543.05000 EACH | 3,258.30 | 3,258.30 | 100.00% | 0.00 |
| 0025 | 626-00307 Mobilization (Skim-Patch)(Paver) | 6.000 | 1,900.68000 | 1,900.68000 EACH | 11,404.08 | 11,404.08 | 100.00% | 0.00 |
| 0030 | 626-00307 Mobilization (Traffic Control) | 12.000 | 553.86000 | 553.86000 EACH | 6,646.32 | 6,646.32 | 100.00% | 0.00 |
| 0035 | 630-00000 Flagging | 288.000 | 27.69000 | 27.69000 HOUR | 7,974.72 | 7,974.72 | 100.00% | 0.00 |
| 0040 | 630-00012 Traffic Control Management | 12.000 | 886.17000 | 886.17000 DAY | 10,634.04 | 10,634.04 | 100.00% | 0.00 |
| 0045 | 630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) | 36.000 | 5.54000 | 5.54000 EACH | 199.44 | 199.44 | 100.00% | 0.00 |
| 0050 | 630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) | 24.000 | 5.54000 | 5.54000 EACH | 132.96 | 132.96 | 100.00% | 0.00 |
| 0055 | 630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C) | 12.000 | 5.54000 | 5.54000 EACH | 66.48 | 66.48 | 100.00% | 0.00 |
| 0060 | 630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type) | 4.000 | 216.01000 | 216.01000 EACH | 864.04 | 864.04 | 100.00% | 0.00 |

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C23972

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|--|--|-----------|-----------------|------------------|---------------------|---------------------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| SECTION: | 0001 | BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0065 | 630-80359 Portable Message Sign Panel | 12.000 | 166.16000 | 166.16000 DAY | 1,993.92 | 1,993.92 | 100.00% | 0.00 |
| 0070 | 630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device | 480.000 | 2.22000 | 2.22000 EACH | 1,065.60 | 1,065.60 | 100.00% | 0.00 |
| 0075 | 630-85011 Impact Attenuator (Temporary) | 60.000 | 553.86000 | 553.86000 DAY | 33,231.60 | 33,231.60 | 100.00% | 0.00 |
| 0080 | 630-85041 Mobile Attenuator | 12.000 | 609.24000 | 609.24000 DAY | 7,310.88 | 7,310.88 | 100.00% | 0.00 |
| Section 0001 Subtotal | | | | | \$213,123.88 | \$213,123.88 | 100.00% | \$0.00 |
| Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items | | | | | \$213,123.88 | \$213,123.88 | 100.00% | \$0.00 |